SCHEDULE OF TUITION AND MANDATORY FEES

UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE
SCHOOL OF DENTISTRY
DDS Program
In-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition
Technology Fee
Auxiliary Fees:
Student Government Association
Transportation
Student Activities
Supporting Facilities
Total In-State DDS Program
Total Out-of-State DDS Program

Post Graduate Program
In-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition
Technology Fee
Auxiliary Fees:
Student Government Association
Transportation
Student Activities
Supporting Facilities
Total In-State Post Graduate Program
Total Out-of-State Post Graduate Program

Graduate - Masters
In-State Tuition - per credit hour
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour
Technology Fee - per credit hour
Auxiliary Fees - Flat rate:
Student Government Association
Transportation
Student Activities
Supporting Facilities- per credit

Graduate - Ph D
In-State Tuition - per credit hour
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour
Technology Fee - per credit hour
Auxiliary Fees - Flat rate:
Student Government Association
Transportation
Student Activities
Supporting Facilities- per credit

Fiscal 2012

FY 2011 FY 2012
22,936 24,841
50,650 54,276

120 120
20 20

28 28

94 94
1,386 1,441
24,584 26,544
52,298 55,979
21,189 22,951
39,571 42,411
120 120
20 20

28 28

75 75
1,386 1,441
22,818 24,635
41,200 44,095
507 527
910 946
10 10

20 20

28 28

46 46

77 80
423 440
743 773
10 10

20 20

28 28

46 46

77 80

1,905
3,626
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55
1,960
3,681

1,762
2,840
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55
1,817
2,895

20
36
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17
30
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Approved Change

Amount %

8.3%
7.2%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4.0%
8.0%
7.0%

8.3%
7.2%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4.0%
8.0%
7.0%

3.9%
4.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.9%

4.0%
4.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.9%



Dental Hygiene - Undergraduate
In-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition
Technology Fee
Auxiliary Fees:
Student Government Association
Transportation
Student Activities
Supporting Facilities
Total In-State Dental Hygiene
Total Out-of-State Dental Hygiene

Dental Hygiene - Undergraduate
In-State Tuition - per credit hour
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour

Technology Fee - per credit hour
Auxiliary Fees - Flat rate:
Student Government Association
Transportation
Student Activities
Supporting Facilities- per credit

SCHOOL OF LAW
Day Division
In-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition
Technology Fee - per credit hour
Auxiliary Fees - Flat rate:
Student Government Association
Transportation
Student Activities
Supporting Facilities
Total In-State Day Division
Total Out-of-State Day Division

Evening Division
In-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition
Technology Fee
Auxiliary Fees:
Student Government Association
Transportation
Student Activities
Supporting Facilities
Total In-State Evening Division
Total Out-of-State Evening Division

Day & Evening Division
In-State Tuition - per credit hour
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour
Technology Fee - per credit hour
Auxiliary Fees - Flat rate:

4,398 4,534
19,501 20,874
120 120
20 20

28 28

85 85
1,386 1,441
6,037 6,228
21,140 22,568
310 319
639 665
10 10

20 20

28 28

57 57

77 80
23,744 23,744
35,023 35,023
120 120
20 20

28 28

52 52
1,386 1,441
25,350 25,405
36,629 36,684
17,792 17,792
26,251 26,251
120 120
20 20

28 28

39 39
1,386 1,441
19,385 19,440
27,844 27,899
749 749
1,225 1,225
10 10

136
1,373
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55
191
1,428
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55
55
55
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55
55
55

o

3.1%
7.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4.0%
3.2%
6.8%

2.9%
4.1%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.9%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4.0%
0.2%
0.2%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4.0%
0.3%
0.2%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%



Student Government Association
Transportation

Student Activities - Day

Student Activities - Evening
Supporting Facilities- per credit

SCHOOL OF MEDICINE
M.D. Program
In-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition
Technology Fee
Auxiliary Fees:
Student Government Association
Transportation
Student Activities
Supporting Facilities
Total In-State MD Program
Total Out-of-State MD Program

Medicine Graduate - Masters
In-State Tuition - per credit hour
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour
Technology Fee - per credit hour
Auxiliary Fees - Flat rate:
Student Government Association
Transportation
Student Activities
Supporting Facilities- per credit

Graduate - Ph D
In-State Tuition - per credit hour
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour
Technology Fee - per credit hour
Auxiliary Fees - Flat rate:
Student Government Association
Transportation
Student Activities
Supporting Facilities- per credit

Master's Genetic Counseling
In-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition
Technology Fee
Auxiliary Fees - Flat Rate:
Student Government Association
Transportation
Student Activities
Supporting Facilities
Total In-State Genetic Counseling

Total Out-of-State Genetic Counseling

Medical & Research Technology - Undergraduate

20 20

28 28

52 52

39 39

77 80
25,324 26,617
46,571 48,927
120 120
20 20

28 28

81 81
1,386 1,441
26,959 28,307
48,206 50,617
507 527
910 946
10 10

20 20

28 28

46 46

77 80
423 440
743 773
10 10

20 20

28 28

50 50

77 80
13,101 13,782
21,736 22,849
120 120
20 20

28 28

57 57
1,386 1,441
14,712 15,448
23,347 24,515

W O o oo

1,293
2,356

o O o

55
1,348
2,411

20
36
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17
30
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681
1,113

o O o

55
736
1,168

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.9%

5.1%
5.1%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4.0%
5.0%
5.0%

3.9%
4.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.9%

4.0%
4.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.9%

5.2%
5.1%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4.0%
5.0%
5.0%



In-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition
Technology Fee
Auxiliary Fees:
Student Government Association
Transportation
Student Activities
Supporting Facilities
Total In-State Medical & Research Technology
Total Out-of-State Medical & Research Technology

Medical & Research Technology - Post Baccalaureate
In-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition
Technology Fee
Auxiliary Fees:
Student Government Association
Transportation
Student Activities
Supporting Facilities
Total In-State Medical & Research Technology
Total Out-of-State Medical & Research Technology

Medical Research Technology - Undergraduate
In-State Tuition - per credit hour
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour
Technology Fee - per credit hour
Auxiliary Fees - Flat rate:
Student Government Association
Transportation
Student Activities
Supporting Facilities- per credit

Medical & Research Technology - Graduate
In-State Tuition - per credit hour
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour

Technology Fee - per credit hour
Auxiliary Fees - Flat rate:
Student Government Association
Transportation
Student Activities
Supporting Facilities- per credit

Physical Therapy - Doctorate (All PT Students)
In-State Tuition - per credit hour
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour
Technology Fee - per credit hour
Auxiliary Fees - Flat rate:
Student Government Association
Transportation
Student Activities
Supporting Facilities- per credit

6,441 6,631
17,822 18,529
120 120
20 20

28 28

50 50
1,386 1,441
8,045 8,290
19,426 20,188
9,884 10,311
20,322 21,166
120 120
20 20

28 28

50 50
1,386 1,441
11,488 11,970
21,926 22,825
310 319
639 665
10 10

20 20

28 28

50 50

77 80
509 530
897 933
10 10

20 20

28 28

50 50

77 80
451 469
794 826
10 10

20 20

28 28

50 50

77 80

190
707
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55
245
762

427
844
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55
482
899

26
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21
36

o
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18
32
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2.9%
4.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4.0%
3.0%
3.9%

4.3%
4.2%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4.0%
4.2%
4.1%

2.9%
4.1%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.9%

4.1%
4.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.9%

4.0%
4.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.9%



SCHOOL OF PUBLIC HEALTH
Master's in Public Health
In-State Tuition - per credit hour
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour
Technology Fee - per credit hour
Auxiliary Fees - Flat rate:
Student Government Association
Transportation
Student Activities
Supporting Facilities- per credit

SCHOOL OF NURSING
Undergraduate
In-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition
Technology Fee
Auxiliary Fees
Student Government Association
Transportation
Student Activities
Supporting Facilities
Total In-State School of Nursing
Total Out-of-State School of Nursing

Undergraduate
In-State Tuition - per credit hour
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour
Technology Fee - per credit hour
Auxiliary Fees - Flat Rate:
Student Government Association
Transportation
Student Activities
Supporting Facilities- per credit

Graduate - Masters CNL
In-State Tuition - per credit hour
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour
Technology Fee - per credit hour
Auxiliary Fees - Flat Rate:
Student Government Association
Transportation
Student Activities
Supporting Facilities- per credit

Graduate - Masters Other
In-State Tuition - per credit hour
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour
Technology Fee - per credit hour
Auxiliary Fees - Flat Rate:
Student Government Association
Transportation

594 618
912 949
10 10

20 20

28 28

46 46

77 80
7,097 7,297
24,786 25,757
120 120
20 20

28 28

60 60
1,386 1,441
8,711 8,966
26,400 27,426
310 319
639 665
10 10

20 20

28 28

60 60

77 80
493 517
950 997
10 10

20 20

28 28

50 50

77 80
531 557
977 1,025
10 10

20 20

28 28

24
37
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200
971

o O o

55
255
1,026

26
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24
47

w O o o

26
48

4.0%
4.1%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.9%

2.8%
3.9%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4.0%
2.9%
3.9%

2.9%
4.1%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.9%

4.9%
4.9%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.9%

4.9%
4.9%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%



Student Activities
Supporting Facilities- per credit

Graduate - Ph D
In-State Tuition - per credit hour
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour
Technology Fee - per credit hour
Auxiliary Fees - Flat Rate:
Student Government Association
Transportation
Student Activities
Supporting Facilities- per credit

Nursing DNP
In-State Tuition - per credit hour
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour
Technology Fee - per credit hour
Auxiliary Fees - Flat Rate:
Student Government Association
Transportation
Student Activities
Supporting Facilities- per credit

SCHOOL OF PHARMACY
Pharmacy D Program
In-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition
Technology Fee
Auxiliary Fees
Student Government Association
Transportation
Student Activities
Supporting Facilities

Total In-State School of Pharm D Program
Total Out-of-State School of Pharm D Program

Graduate - Masters
In-State Tuition - per credit hour
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour
Technology Fee - per credit hour
Auxiliary Fees - Flat Rate:
Student Government Association
Transportation
Student Activities
Supporting Facilities- per credit

Graduate - Ph D
In-State Tuition - per credit hour
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour
Technology Fee - per credit hour
Auxiliary Fees - Flat Rate:
Student Government Association

50 50

77 80

548 575
977 1,025

10 10

20 20

28 28

50 50

77 80

548 575
977 1,025

10 10

20 20

28 28

50 50

77 80
16,780 17,805
31,770 32,757
120 120

20 20

28 28

67 67
1,386 1,441
18,401 19,481
33,391 34,433
507 527
910 946

10 10

20 20

28 28

46 46

77 80

423 440
743 773

10 10

20 20

27
48
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27
48
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1,025
987

O O o

55
1,080
1,042

20
36
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17
30

0.0%
3.9%

4.9%
4.9%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.9%

4.9%
4.9%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.9%

6.1%
3.1%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4.0%
5.9%
3.1%

3.9%
4.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.9%

4.0%
4.0%
0.0%

0.0%



Transportation
Student Activities
Supporting Facilities- per credit

Non-Traditional/Pharm D
In-State Tuition - per credit hour
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour
Technology Fee - per credit hour
Auxiliary Fees - Flat Rate:
Student Government Association
Transportation
Student Activities
Supporting Facilities- per credit

SCHOOL OF SOCIAL WORK
Master's Programs
In-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition
Technology Fee
Auxiliary Fees:
Student Government Association
Transportation
Student Activities
Supporting Facilities
Total In-State School of Social Work

Total Out-of-State School of Social Work

Masters
In-State Tuition - per credit hour
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour
Technology Fee - per credit hour
Auxiliary Fees - Flat Rate:
Student Government Association
Transportation
Student Activities
Summer Supporting Facilities
Supporting Facilities- per credit

Ph D
In-State Tuition - per credit hour
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour
Technology Fee - per credit hour
Auxiliary Fees - Flat Rate:
Student Government Association
Transportation
Student Activities
Summer Supporting Facilities
Supporting Facilities- per credit

28 28

46 46

77 80

658 696
1,086 1,119
10 10

20 20

28 28

67 67

77 80
10,196 10,637
22,365 23,293
120 120

20 20

28 28

63 63
1,386 1,441
11,813 12,309
23,982 24,965
507 527
910 946

10 10

20 20

28 28

46 46

72 72

77 80

423 440
743 773

10 10

20 20

28 28

46 46

72 72

77 80
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928
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0.0%
0.0%
3.9%

5.8%
3.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.9%

4.3%
4.1%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4.0%

4.2%
4.1%

3.9%
4.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.9%

4.0%
4.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.9%



